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Ilmaolympiapistoolin SM-kilpailu, 30.3.2019 

 

N                   

                   

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Kirsti Kaaro KAS 48 44 46 46 47 47 278 43 47 44 45 49 45 273 551 10 

2 Ella Hakala IMAS 46 45 48 43 46 44 272 46 49 45 46 43 46 275 547 9 

3 Maija Pärri RSA 45 47 44 45 46 45 272 47 45 45 47 46 43 273 545 9 

4 Olga Wolkoff ESA 45 46 48 44 45 46 274 47 44 43 45 44 47 270 544 8 

5 Tarja Sorri SA 43 46 45 45 45 42 266 46 46 48 44 44 37 265 531 10 

6 Heli Fagerström IU 42 46 40 43 41 47 259 42 41 44 45 42 46 260 519 4 

7 Ksenia Berghem TaU 43 42 43 45 39 44 256 45 42 48 42 43 43 263 519 4 

8 Paula Kaksonen IMAS 43 46 41 42 39 46 257 42 48 45 46 39 42 262 519 4 

9 Anni Kelhä RSA 46 44 36 36 43 43 248 40 44 43 44 45 43 259 507 2 

10 Saara Laiho RSA 44 46 32 43 45 35 245 45 46 42 45 43 36 257 502 4 

11 Henna Hiltunen SA 42 38 43 41 42 38 244 44 42 42 44 46 40 258 502 1 

12 Minna Ylinen SA 40 43 45 43 39 27 237 45 40 37 42 43 40 247 484 3 

13 Susanna Röman TSA 38 45 36 38 41 33 231 46 44 46 40 40 37 253 484 3 

14 Anna Mankki KAS 40 42 39 40 41 33 235 41 42 41 41 39 44 248 483 5 

15 Leila Linnainmaa SA 41 43 33 36 39 40 232 44 35 39 38 43 44 243 475 0 

16 Pirjo Leinonen TaU 41 36 40 44 29 39 229 40 41 41 42 41 40 245 474 2 

17 Helena Peltoniemi IU 43 45 27 43 39 35 232 36 46 38 40 42 39 241 473 3 

18 Anniina Vehmas  RSA 41 40 43 40 36 38 238 38 39 41 42 29 20 209 447 0 

19 Taru Teikari IU 35 44 26 31 33 36 205 39 40 39 30 36 44 228 433 1 

20 Anu Heinikoski KAS 36 37 40 38 39 30 220 41 30 40 38 23 36 208 428 0 

21 Riitta Brusila TaU 5 16 33 26 5 14 99 22 22 27 23 19 32 145 244 0 

 



 

M                    

                   

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Petri Eteläniemi P-HA 47 47 49 48 46 49 286 46 47 47 49 45 47 281 567 15 

2 Teemu Lahti SUA 48 45 47 49 47 45 281 50 47 49 46 47 46 285 566 13 

3 Teijo Kimpimäki JjA 48 49 47 46 45 46 281 48 48 45 47 46 45 279 560 10 

4 Aleksi Pirttimäki PAS 47 47 46 45 48 44 277 48 46 46 47 43 46 276 553 8 

5 Marko Talvitie LehA 44 45 44 46 43 47 269 47 49 45 44 48 47 280 549 10 

6 Hannu Räsänen KSA 45 44 45 47 47 46 274 47 45 46 46 44 46 274 548 5 

7 Leo Salonen RSA 46 49 48 45 46 44 278 44 45 44 48 42 45 268 546 12 

8 Sami Haume NoSA 44 44 43 44 44 46 265 47 48 45 47 47 47 281 546 6 

9 Simo Saarenmaa HyMAS 46 45 47 48 45 42 273 46 45 45 47 44 44 271 544 6 

10 Jyrki Turja LSA 42 47 47 44 40 45 265 47 45 47 47 45 46 277 542 9 

11 Jussi Saari RSA 46 48 47 48 46 45 280 45 45 42 44 42 44 262 542 4 

12 Hannu Vienola KaA 46 43 45 44 44 46 268 48 42 48 45 44 45 272 540 9 

13 Ali Tommola AsAs 44 41 47 45 44 45 266 47 46 46 45 43 47 274 540 8 

14 Kari Leskinen LAS 43 44 46 44 45 48 270 45 45 45 44 44 46 269 539 13 

15 Urho Hietaniemi AlavA 44 42 45 50 44 43 268 44 45 47 47 44 44 271 539 2 

16 Jere Piippo TaU 44 44 43 43 44 49 267 45 48 44 43 44 44 268 535 5 

17 Niko Roos RSA 47 48 45 46 47 44 277 48 42 43 41 41 41 256 533 7 

18 Henri Hynninen SA 43 48 45 44 44 48 272 45 44 48 47 41 35 260 532 10 

19 Raimo Laine RS 42 44 45 43 41 43 258 45 47 45 48 45 41 271 529 9 

20 Timo Paalanen AsAs 44 47 47 45 44 33 260 45 45 48 45 44 42 269 529 6 

21 Mika Vuolle TaU 47 41 46 43 41 45 263 43 46 42 42 44 45 262 525 4 

22 Timo McKeown RS 44 43 38 42 36 40 243 46 49 49 41 45 48 278 521 4 

23 Tomi Kannas TaU 46 41 46 40 39 44 256 42 46 49 42 42 43 264 520 10 

24 Olli Söderlund RSA 45 46 41 42 37 43 254 45 46 46 43 43 43 266 520 4 

25 Jussi Laukkanen AsAs 41 44 43 44 45 44 261 48 46 45 46 41 33 259 520 3 

26 Iikka Syrjä TaU 44 42 45 43 46 43 263 41 45 44 41 42 43 256 519 3 

27 Jussi Nylund HlAS 38 45 45 41 44 36 249 46 45 43 46 44 44 268 517 7 

28 Markus Järvinen  TaU 40 44 42 44 45 45 260 40 38 47 45 43 42 255 515 8 

29 Kari Pirttimäki JjA 43 43 43 44 40 40 253 42 46 44 40 44 46 262 515 5 

30 Ari Kivimäki JjA 44 44 44 43 46 41 262 44 44 46 45 40 34 253 515 2 

31 Jukka Kankare SaSA 43 47 37 44 41 40 252 42 46 44 46 44 40 262 514 11 

32 Olli Haapanen HyMAS 42 40 44 47 38 40 251 42 46 40 47 42 46 263 514 4 

33 Matti Kunttu KSA 45 45 46 43 39 28 246 45 46 45 42 43 43 264 510 5 

34 Esa Lehtovirta KSA 43 46 41 45 36 38 249 46 45 38 40 47 45 261 510 5 

35 Arvo Koskinen AsAs 43 44 43 37 43 43 253 48 42 46 44 40 33 253 506 6 

36 Iivari Kelhä RSA 41 39 40 27 40 42 229 44 39 41 42 46 45 257 486 4 

37 Timo Berghem TaU 40 42 44 38 39 36 239 44 42 41 40 41 39 247 486 0 

38 Juho Haapanen HyMAS 37 37 40 43 40 45 242 41 40 39 40 41 36 237 479 1 

39 Jaakko Niemi IMAS 32 40 38 32 36 40 218 38 40 41 41 40 42 242 460 2 

40 Mika Ranta IMAS 42 46 33 39 35 31 226 42 30 36 42 41 35 226 452 3 

 



 

M finaali 

Sij Nimi Seu 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOT  Huom 

1 Marko Talvitie LehA 4 3 4 2 1 3 2 2 21 3 FSE 

2 Teijo Kimpimäki JjA 2 3 3 3 5 1 2 2 21 1 FSE 

3 Teemu Lahti SUA 1 2 3 2 4 4 2  18   

4 Hannu Räsänen KSA 1 4 3 1 4 2   15   

5 Petri Eteläniemi P-HA 2 1 3 2 1    9   

6 Aleksi Pirttimäki PAS 2 1 2 1     6   

 

Nj                  

                  

Sij Nimi 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Kotkan Ampumaseura               1462 15 

 Kirsti Kaaro 48 44 46 46 47 47 278 43 47 44 45 49 45 273 551 0 

 Anna Mankki 40 42 39 40 41 33 235 41 42 41 41 39 44 248 483 0 

 Anu Heinikoski 36 37 40 38 39 30 220 41 30 40 38 23 36 208 428 0 

2 Satakunnan Ampujat               1461 4 

 Henna Hiltunen 42 38 43 41 42 38 244 44 42 42 44 46 40 258 502 0 

 Minna Ylinen 40 43 45 43 39 27 237 45 40 37 42 43 40 247 484 0 

 Leila Linnainmaa 41 43 33 36 39 40 232 44 35 39 38 43 44 243 475 0 

3 Rauman Seudun Urheiluampujat             1456 6 

 Anni Kelhä 46 44 36 36 43 43 248 40 44 43 44 45 43 259 507 0 

 Saara Laiho 44 46 32 43 45 35 245 45 46 42 45 43 36 257 502 0 

 Anniina Vehmas 41 40 43 40 36 38 238 38 39 41 42 29 20 209 447 0 

4 Isojoen Urheilijat               1425 8 

 Heli Fagerström 42 46 40 43 41 47 259 42 41 44 45 42 46 260 519 0 

 Helena Peltoniemi 43 45 27 43 39 35 232 36 46 38 40 42 39 241 473 0 

 Taru Teikari 35 44 26 31 33 36 205 39 40 39 30 36 44 228 433 0 

5 Tampereen urheiluampujat              1237 6 

 Ksenia Berghem 43 42 43 45 39 44 256 45 42 48 42 43 43 263 519 0 

 Pirjo Leinonen 41 36 40 44 29 39 229 40 41 41 42 41 40 245 474 0 

 Riitta Brusila 5 16 33 26 5 14 99 22 22 27 23 19 32 145 244 0 

 

 



 

Yj                  

                  

Sij Nimi 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT Napa 

1 Rauman Seudun Urheiluampujat A            1595 15 

 Jussi Saari 46 48 47 48 46 45 280 45 45 42 44 42 44 262 542 0 

 Niko Roos 47 48 45 46 47 44 277 48 42 43 41 41 41 256 533 0 

 Olli Söderlund 45 46 41 42 37 43 254 45 46 46 43 43 43 266 520 0 

2 Jalasjärven Ampujat               1590 17 

 Teijo Kimpimäki 48 49 47 46 45 46 281 48 48 45 47 46 45 279 560 0 

 Kari Pirttimäki 43 43 43 44 40 40 253 42 46 44 40 44 46 262 515 0 

 Ari Kivimäki 44 44 44 43 46 41 262 44 44 46 45 40 34 253 515 0 

3 Tampereen Urheiluampujat A             1579 12 

 Jere Piippo 44 44 43 43 44 49 267 45 48 44 43 44 44 268 535 0 

 Mika Vuolle 47 41 46 43 41 45 263 43 46 42 42 44 45 262 525 0 

 Iikka Syrjä 44 42 45 43 46 43 263 41 45 44 41 42 43 256 519 0 

4 Rauman Seudun Urheiluampujat B            1577 25 

 Leo Salonen 46 49 48 45 46 44 278 44 45 44 48 42 45 268 546 0 

 Maija Pärri 45 47 44 45 46 45 272 47 45 45 47 46 43 273 545 0 

 Iivari Kelhä 41 39 40 27 40 42 229 44 39 41 42 46 45 257 486 0 

5 Asikkalan Ampumaseura              1575 20 

 Ali Tommola 44 41 47 45 44 45 266 47 46 46 45 43 47 274 540 0 

 Timo Paalanen 44 47 47 45 44 33 260 45 45 48 45 44 42 269 529 0 

 Arvo Koskinen 43 44 43 37 43 43 253 48 42 46 44 40 33 253 506 0 

6 Keski-Suomen Ampujat              1568 15 

 Hannu Räsänen 45 44 45 47 47 46 274 47 45 46 46 44 46 274 548 0 

 Matti Kunttu 45 45 46 43 39 28 246 45 46 45 42 43 43 264 510 0 

 Esa Lehtovirta 43 46 41 45 36 38 249 46 45 38 40 47 45 261 510 0 

7 Hyvinkään Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura           1537 11 

 Simo Saarenmaa 46 45 47 48 45 42 273 46 45 45 47 44 44 271 544 0 

 Olli Haapanen 42 40 44 47 38 40 251 42 46 40 47 42 46 263 514 0 

 Juho Haapanen 37 37 40 43 40 45 242 41 40 39 40 41 36 237 479 0 

8 Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura           1526 15 

 Ella Hakala 46 45 48 43 46 44 272 46 49 45 46 43 46 275 547 0 

 Paula Kaksonen 43 46 41 42 39 46 257 42 48 45 46 39 42 262 519 0 

 Jaakko Niemi 32 40 38 32 36 40 218 38 40 41 41 40 42 242 460 0 

9 Tampereen Urheiluampujat B             1521 18 

 Tomi Kannas 46 41 46 40 39 44 256 42 46 49 42 42 43 264 520 0 

 Markus Järvinen 40 44 42 44 45 45 260 40 38 47 45 43 42 255 515 0 

 Timo Berghem  40 42 44 38 39 36 239 44 42 41 40 41 39 247 486 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ilmaolympiapistoolin SM-kilpailu, 31.3.2019 

 

M16                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Leevi Intonen VamSA 44 47 46 45 48 40 270 46 46 47 43 45 43 270 540 9  

2 Uki Torkko IMAS 45 44 40 41 39 41 250 46 46 43 42 45 41 263 513 2  

3 Konsta Intonen VamSA 45 43 41 42 41 42 254 43 44 40 39 44 42 252 506 2  

4 Iivari Kelhä RSA 44 44 44 44 39 43 258 36 32 47 43 36 41 235 493 3  

5 Iisak Harilo TaU 39 43 44 43 30 32 231 40 43 42 43 44 42 254 485 2  

6 Alex Santalahti TaU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 

M20                   

                   

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Urho Hietaniemi AlavA 46 46 47 46 45 44 274 46 44 44 41 46 46 267 541 9 

2 Cristian Friman ESF 48 46 44 44 41 43 266 47 44 46 46 47 41 271 537 13 

3 Leo Salonen RSA 45 43 43 46 45 41 263 48 47 47 47 40 44 273 536 4 

4 Iikka Syrjä TaU 44 43 43 46 42 40 258 44 44 46 39 35 40 248 506 4 

5 Jaakko Niemi IMAS 38 45 39 39 41 37 239 41 45 40 39 41 43 249 488 4 

 

M20 finaali             

              

Sij Nimi Seu 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOT 2 4 

1 Cristian Friman ESF 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 1 11  2 

2 Leo Salonen RSA 1 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 10  1 

3 Jaakko Niemi IMAS 1 1 3 0 1 1 3  10   

4 Iikka Syrjä TaU 0 0 0 2 3 1   6 2  

5 Urho Hietaniemi AlavA 2 1 1 1 0    5 1  

 



 

M50                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Petri Eteläniemi P-HA 46 49 46 49 47 42 279 48 47 48 46 44 46 279 558 14  

2 Markku Pitkäranta IU 44 48 48 49 46 45 280 45 47 48 49 46 41 276 556 13  

3 Timo Paalanen AsAs 45 47 48 46 48 45 279 44 47 45 47 47 44 274 553 6  

4 Olli Söderlund RSA 43 44 47 48 46 34 262 48 48 47 46 46 44 279 541 10  

5 Kari Leskinen LAS 49 43 42 47 48 44 273 47 45 47 44 45 37 265 538 13  

6 Timo McKeown RS 48 46 44 48 41 37 264 45 47 44 46 44 42 268 532 9  

7 Ari Kivimäki JjA 49 38 45 42 45 46 265 45 44 43 45 44 44 265 530 8  

8 Jussi Laukkanen AsAs 45 48 45 47 38 44 267 40 43 45 44 46 44 262 529 6  

9 Juha Lindberg TaU 44 46 43 44 44 44 265 44 47 35 45 47 45 263 528 7  

10 Mika Vuolle TaU 45 38 43 45 44 42 257 46 46 45 41 43 47 268 525 2  

11 Kari Reinola RSA 44 44 45 42 42 46 263 45 38 33 46 43 45 250 513 4  

12 Juha Lamberg TaU 42 41 42 46 37 41 249 46 46 42 45 43 42 264 513 4  

13 Jarkko Rannisto LappjA 40 44 43 44 40 42 253 46 45 42 40 38 41 252 505 3  

14 Tuomo Lindeberg AsAs 44 39 35 46 39 40 243 46 43 45 43 44 39 260 503 8  

15 Veli Haapaharju YA 45 44 44 44 32 46 255 44 47 42 41 35 37 246 501 5  

16 Timo Berghem TaU 40 46 35 39 36 31 227 41 41 42 42 36 38 240 467 0  

17 Pasi Törmälä HyMAS 41 19 41 32 38 40 211 36 44 42 44 42 39 247 458 5  

18 Jyrki Kronqvist KSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 



 

M60                   

                   

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Raimo Laine RS 45 47 44 46 48 44 274 49 47 43 45 47 47 278 552 8 

2 Hannu Räsänen KSA 46 45 44 46 45 45 271 47 46 45 47 46 46 277 548 8 

3 Torsti Annala PorkkA 47 40 46 42 45 44 264 46 46 46 47 46 44 275 539 8 

4 Simo Saarenmaa HyMAS 47 47 44 47 48 42 275 46 43 47 44 44 39 263 538 10 

5 Hannu Vienola KaA 47 46 49 44 45 44 275 44 44 41 47 43 43 262 537 2 

6 Veli-Pekka Nevala JjA 43 47 47 48 43 44 272 44 45 43 45 45 37 259 531 6 

7 Keijo Koski JjA 45 47 49 43 43 41 268 44 40 47 40 48 42 261 529 3 

8 Tapio Heikkonen HyMAS 45 46 43 47 41 42 264 46 45 46 45 40 42 264 528 7 

9 Matti Kunttu KSA 44 44 41 45 42 47 263 45 41 44 42 41 41 254 517 6 

10 Vesa Savolainen PorkkA 42 42 43 41 46 44 258 42 45 44 38 38 45 252 510 5 

11 Juha Kallio LievA 42 40 41 46 38 40 247 48 43 41 45 43 40 260 507 7 

12 Matti Hellsten KuusA 43 41 43 43 45 38 253 40 44 40 45 32 42 243 496 2 

13 
Lawrence Mariani-

Cerati 
RS 45 43 43 43 32 33 239 43 46 40 44 38 45 256 495 5 

14 Mikko Yläjoki P-HA 38 40 39 43 43 42 245 43 45 47 38 38 39 250 495 2 

15 Esa Lehtovirta KSA 39 40 43 42 34 45 243 44 40 42 42 35 46 249 492 4 

16 Heikki Helassalo RSA 40 44 42 32 37 39 234 46 44 39 39 37 40 245 479 5 

17 Markku Koskivirta KAS 39 34 44 42 38 38 235 42 43 37 43 39 39 243 478 1 

18 Harry Haapanen HVA 42 41 32 41 40 35 231 44 38 26 23 24 41 196 427 4 

 

 

N20                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Ella Hakala IMAS 48 46 49 48 44 47 282 47 48 46 48 46 46 281 563 8 SE 

2 Maija Pärri RSA 41 43 41 44 42 46 257 43 46 47 43 44 47 270 527 0  

 

 

N50                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Kirsti Kaaro KAS 47 45 46 46 45 47 276 47 47 46 47 42 44 273 549 8 sivSE 

2 Olga Wolkoff ESA 45 46 43 49 43 46 272 46 47 41 47 46 46 273 545 5  

3 Tarja Sorri SA 44 42 44 46 39 48 263 46 44 44 47 41 42 264 527 5  

4 Jaani Mäkelä KouMAS 43 39 42 44 39 25 232 46 45 46 44 44 38 263 495 6  

5 Anu Heinikoski KAS 42 40 40 43 41 36 242 37 39 35 43 23 36 213 455 0  

6 Leila Linnainmaa SA 38 29 41 37 34 40 219 37 37 45 41 38 37 235 454 2  

7 Helena Peltoniemi IU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 

 

N60                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Riitta Brusila TaU 41 30 15 28 5 32 151 36 26 39 37 27 11 176 327 0 SE 

 



 

Y70                   

                   

Sija Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Paavo Pitkänen BS-PA 44 45 40 44 46 46 265 44 39 43 46 42 41 255 520 4 

2 Timo Laurila K-UAS 44 44 41 44 42 46 261 41 41 42 44 41 40 249 510 3 

3 Tuomo Valtonen RSA 44 46 42 43 40 39 254 37 44 45 44 40 33 243 497 4 

4 Pentti Järvinen HVA 39 48 38 36 37 46 244 47 41 43 39 42 41 253 497 3 

5 Pekka Ranua LA 41 40 43 44 40 37 245 41 43 37 40 44 41 246 491 3 

6 Jorma Åsbacka MA 33 44 35 45 41 47 245 45 43 45 39 39 34 245 490 0 

7 Seppo Virtanen MSA 37 43 48 40 38 29 235 42 41 45 41 44 40 253 488 3 

8 Armas Andersson RS 45 48 41 42 36 25 237 47 45 40 40 42 36 250 487 3 

9 Tauno Soutua MSA 43 41 39 44 40 36 243 38 42 41 38 40 41 240 483 4 

10 Pentti Paavilainen TaU 36 44 33 43 45 44 245 34 43 40 42 36 42 237 482 3 

11 Kari Stenvall LAS 43 41 38 38 44 39 243 45 40 36 41 32 43 237 480 3 

12 Seppo Jortikka HlAS 44 38 42 41 32 41 238 40 39 45 43 31 27 225 463 1 

13 Risto Karhunen YA 38 42 39 44 39 43 245 35 39 46 36 21 30 207 452 4 

 

 

Y75                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Matti Mähönen PorkkA 43 32 39 42 38 38 232 45 45 42 37 36 43 248 480 5  

2 Ulf Fagerström RS 36 45 37 43 33 41 235 40 40 39 36 40 39 234 469 2  

3 Juhani Tammela JjA 33 42 31 39 23 44 212 32 39 40 33 36 32 212 424 1  

4 Risto Marjanen KSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 

 

Y80                    

                    

Sij Nimi Seu 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP Huom 

1 Lasse Nummi SA 37 43 37 38 28 36 219 40 40 45 43 33 40 241 460 0 SE 

2 Aimo Ahonen KSA 34 39 40 43 36 34 226 42 40 30 40 38 32 222 448 1  

3 Matti Tulimäki JjA 43 35 41 38 41 25 223 39 36 33 39 35 41 223 446 2  

4 Bernt Lindholm RS 37 39 40 36 38 33 223 40 40 36 39 31 28 214 437 0  

5 Seppo Aalto HyMAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 



 

Y50j                  

                  

Sij Nimi 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Jalasjärven Ampujat              1590 17 

 Veli-Pekka Nevala 43 47 47 48 43 44 272 44 45 43 45 45 37 259 531 0 

 Ari Kivimäki 49 38 45 42 45 46 265 45 44 43 45 44 44 265 530 0 

 Keijo Koski 45 47 49 43 43 41 268 44 40 47 40 48 42 261 529 0 

2 Asikkalan Ampumaseura             1585 20 

 Timo Paalanen 45 47 48 46 48 45 279 44 47 45 47 47 44 274 553 0 

 Jussi Laukkanen 45 48 45 47 38 44 267 40 43 45 44 46 44 262 529 0 

 Tuomo Lindberg 44 39 35 46 39 40 243 46 43 45 43 44 39 260 503 0 

3 Raseborgs Skyttar A              1571 20 

 Raimo Laine 45 47 44 46 48 44 274 49 47 43 45 47 47 278 552 0 

 Timo McKeown 48 46 44 48 41 37 264 45 47 44 46 44 42 268 532 0 

 Armas Andersson 45 48 41 42 36 25 237 47 45 40 40 42 36 250 487 0 

4 Tampereen Urheiluampujat            1566 13 

 Juha Lindberg 44 46 43 44 44 44 265 44 47 35 45 47 45 263 528 0 

 Mika Vuolle 45 38 43 45 44 42 257 46 46 45 41 43 47 268 525 0 

 Juha Lamberg 42 41 42 46 37 41 249 46 46 42 45 43 42 264 513 0 

5 Keski-Suomen Ampujat             1557 18 

 Hannu Räsänen 46 45 44 46 45 45 271 47 46 45 47 46 46 277 548 0 

 Matti Kunttu 44 44 41 45 42 47 263 45 41 44 42 41 41 254 517 0 

 Esa Lehtovirta 39 40 43 42 34 45 243 44 40 42 42 35 46 249 492 0 

6 Rauman Seudun Urheiluampujat           1551 18 

 Olli Söderlund 43 44 47 48 46 34 262 48 48 47 46 46 44 279 541 0 

 Kari Reinola 44 44 45 42 42 46 263 45 38 33 46 43 45 250 513 0 

 Tuomo Valtonen 44 46 42 43 40 39 254 37 44 45 44 40 33 243 497 0 

7 Porkkalan Ampujat              1529 18 

 Torsti Annala 47 40 46 42 45 44 264 46 46 46 47 46 44 275 539 0 

 Vesa Savolainen 42 42 43 41 46 44 258 42 45 44 38 38 45 252 510 0 

 Matti Mähönen 43 32 39 42 38 38 232 45 45 42 37 36 43 248 480 0 

8 Hyvinkään Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura         1524 22 

 Simo Saarenmaa 47 47 44 47 48 42 275 46 43 47 44 44 39 263 538 0 

 Tapio Heikkonen 45 46 43 47 41 42 264 46 45 46 45 40 42 264 528 0 

 Pasi Törmälä 41 19 41 32 38 40 211 36 44 42 44 42 39 247 458 0 

9 Kotkan Ampumaseura             1482 9 

 Kirsti Kaaro 47 45 46 46 45 47 276 47 47 46 47 42 44 273 549 0 

 Markku Koskivirta 39 34 44 42 38 38 235 42 43 37 43 39 39 243 478 0 

 Anu Heinikoski 42 40 40 43 41 36 242 37 39 35 43 23 36 213 455 0 

10 Raseborgs Skyttar B              1401 7 

 
Lawrence Mariani-

Cerati 
45 43 43 43 32 33 239 43 46 40 44 38 45 256 495 0 

 Ulf Fagerström 36 45 37 43 33 41 235 40 40 39 36 40 39 234 469 0 

 Bernt Lindholm 37 39 40 36 38 33 223 40 40 36 39 31 28 214 437 0 

 



 

Y20j                  

                  

Sij Nimi 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM 10 10 8 8 6 6 SUM TOT NAP 

1 Isonkyrön Metsästys- ja Ampumaseura         1564 14 

 Ella Hakala 48 46 49 48 44 47 282 47 48 46 48 46 46 281 563 0 

 Uki Torkko 45 44 40 41 39 41 250 46 46 43 42 45 41 263 513 0 

 Jaakko Niemi 38 45 39 39 41 37 239 41 45 40 39 41 43 249 488 0 

2 Rauman Seudun Urheiluampujat           1556 7 

 Leo Salonen 45 43 43 46 45 41 263 48 47 47 47 40 44 273 536 0 

 Maija Pärri 41 43 41 44 42 46 257 43 46 47 43 44 47 270 527 0 

 Iivari Kelhä 44 44 44 44 39 43 258 36 32 47 43 36 41 235 493 0 

 


